Page 1 of 5
AEL3 Electric Actuators
TI-P344-02
CTLS Issue 4
AEL3
Electric Actuators
Description
The AEL3 is a stepper motor controlled, electric actuator with non-serviceable maintenance free gearbox.

24 Vac Electric actuator sprung closed for 12 bar steam on DN50 Spira-Trol valve, operating with 2-10 Vdc input control signal, plus,
additional position switches.
How to order
Example: 1 off Spirax Sarco AEL3E 24 Vac/dc Electric Actuator + 1 off 2-10 Vdc Split-Range unit + 1 off AEL3 Auxiliary Switch + 1 off
AEL3 High Temp. Ext. Kit <240°C
TI-P344-02
CTLS Issue 4
Page 4 of 5
AEL3 Electric Actuators
Dimensions (approximate) in mm
Weights (approximate) in kg
 AEL3E/AEL3R 5.7
AEL3X 4.2
180 °C kit 0.4
240 °C kit 0.7
High temperature
extension kit for 180 °C
60
15.5 60 73* 230
70 90
283
AEL3E
shown
AEL3R no power position
AEL3E no power position
* For AEL3X
this dimension
is 60 mm
High temperature
extension kit for 240 °C
100
Control systems
Electric actuators
4.3
5
4
spir%arco
Polígono Industrial O Rebullón s/n. 36416 - Mos - España - rodavigo@rodavigo.com
Servicio de Att. al Cliente
+34 986 288118
Control systems
Electric actuators
4.3
6
44
-
Polígono Industrial O Rebullón s/n. 36416 - Mos - España - rodavigo@rodavigo.com
Servicio de Att. al Cliente
+34 986 288118